

¢
ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25744/2008

BHADOHI INDUSTRIL.DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAUKAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhijeet Kakoti,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.2
shall be filed during the course of the day.

List again on 1.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd