

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25744/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in                      SA No. 662/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHADOHI INDUSTR.L.DEVT.AUTHORITY                                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAUKAT ALI KHAN & ANR.    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and vacating stay and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/12/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)              Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)              Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
    Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

MR. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
MR. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the State of U.P. four weeks' time is granted to file  
counter-affidavit.              The petitioner will have four weeks'  
time thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)              (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master                      Court Master